

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.39233 OF 2025

Digitally signed by

VASANT

ANANDRAO IDHOL

Date: 2026.02.21

13:24:05 +0530

Mr. Malan B. Badekar & Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ajay Saravade with Mr. Rajesh Sarvade and Adv. Tejaswi Thorat for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State – Respondent.

MS. Sayali Apte i/b Mr. P.G. Lad for Respondent No.5 – MHADA.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &

AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. Perused the earlier orders. Mr. Upadhye, learned AGP has tendered a letter dated 20th February, 2026 whereby he states that no decision has been taken. The said letter is taken on record. Although the said letter requests for an adjournment for a longer period. He would submit that two weeks adjournment would

suffice.

2. Accordingly stand over to 9th March, 2026. Part Heard.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)