

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 39233 OF 2025

Malan Baburao Badekar & Anr. ... Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Ajay H. Sarvade for the Petitioners.  
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the Respondent-State.  
Mr. P. G. Lad a/w. Ms. Aparna Kalathil and Ms. Sayali Apte for the  
Respondent No.5-MHADA.

---

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**  
**S. M. MODAK, JJ.**  
**DATED** : **9<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned AGP, who has placed on record a copy of the letter dated 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 addressed to the AGP by the State of Maharashtra, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)