

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 39233 OF 2025

Malan Baburao Badekar

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The PrincipaRESPONDENT  
Secretary Housing Department

Mr. Ajay Sravde ( Through V. C. ) for the petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte - AGP for state of maharashtra.

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Murali Dharan Kalathil for Respondent No. 5  
( MHADA).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/06/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**